
2011 Missouri Valley Football Conference

Team Statistics FINAL 2011 SEASON

SCORING OFFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. Youngstown State 11 56 3 53 0 0 0 398 36.2

2. North Dakota St. 15 61 16 54 1 0 0 470 31.3

3. Indiana State 11 43 7 32 2 0 0 315 28.6

4. Illinois State 11 40 9 38 0 0 1 307 27.9

5. UNI 13 41 18 39 0 0 0 339 26.1

6. Southern Illinois 11 37 9 34 0 0 0 283 25.7

7. South Dakota St. 11 35 9 28 0 0 0 265 24.1

8. Missouri State 11 30 5 25 1 0 0 222 20.2

9. Western Illinois 11 23 3 21 0 0 0 168 15.3

SCORING DEFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. North Dakota St. 15 23 11 20 0 0 0 191 12.7

2. UNI 13 31 11 28 0 0 0 247 19.0

3. Illinois State 11 28 6 21 1 0 1 211 19.2

4. Youngstown State 11 39 5 34 0 0 0 283 25.7

5. Southern Illinois 11 41 5 34 1 0 0 297 27.0

6. Indiana State 11 37 15 33 0 0 0 300 27.3

7. South Dakota St. 11 51 3 45 2 0 0 364 33.1

8. Western Illinois 11 53 10 49 0 0 0 397 36.1

9. Missouri State 11 55 9 51 0 0 0 408 37.1

TOTAL OFFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. Youngstown State 11 2542 2503 778 5045 6.5 53 458.6

2. Illinois State 11 2017 2196 780 4213 5.4 37 383.0

3. Southern Illinois 11 2014 2142 767 4156 5.4 36 377.8

4. South Dakota St. 11 919 3154 781 4073 5.2 33 370.3

5. Indiana State 11 2001 2064 632 4065 6.4 41 369.5

6. North Dakota St. 15 2599 2590 864 5189 6.0 52 345.9

7. UNI 13 2182 2167 780 4349 5.6 39 334.5

8. Missouri State 11 1564 1945 683 3509 5.1 29 319.0

9. Western Illinois 11 1545 1862 723 3407 4.7 22 309.7

TOTAL DEFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. Illinois State 11 943 2300 665 3243 4.9 26 294.8

2. North Dakota St. 15 1781 2958 987 4739 4.8 23 315.9

3. Southern Illinois 11 1386 2488 692 3874 5.6 38 352.2

4. Youngstown State 11 1607 2268 685 3875 5.7 39 352.3

5. UNI 13 2050 2532 918 4582 5.0 28 352.5

6. Indiana State 11 1858 2248 806 4106 5.1 35 373.3

7. South Dakota St. 11 2240 2223 766 4463 5.8 44 405.7

8. Western Illinois 11 2299 2219 716 4518 6.3 49 410.7

9. Missouri State 11 2255 2637 747 4892 6.5 49 444.7

RUSHING OFFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. Youngstown State 11 482 2542 5.3 95 26 231.1

2. Illinois State 11 454 2017 4.4 75 19 183.4

3. Southern Illinois 11 464 2014 4.3 74 28 183.1

4. Indiana State 11 375 2001 5.3 62 23 181.9

5. North Dakota St. 15 528 2599 4.9 95 38 173.3

6. UNI 13 489 2182 4.5 63 21 167.8

7. Missouri State 11 439 1564 3.6 45 11 142.2

8. Western Illinois 11 447 1545 3.5 55 8 140.5

9. South Dakota St. 11 360 919 2.6 45 11 83.5

RUSHING DEFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. Illinois State 11 355 943 2.7 34 11 85.7

2. North Dakota St. 15 515 1781 3.5 38 9 118.7

3. Southern Illinois 11 405 1386 3.4 69 17 126.0

4. Youngstown State 11 386 1607 4.2 62 24 146.1

5. UNI 13 520 2050 3.9 46 16 157.7

6. Indiana State 11 475 1858 3.9 52 19 168.9

7. South Dakota St. 11 462 2240 4.8 61 24 203.6

8. Missouri State 11 458 2255 4.9 90 22 205.0

9. Western Illinois 11 453 2299 5.1 68 25 209.0

PASS OFFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. South Dakota St. 11 252-421-17 59.9 3154 7.5 22 286.7

2. Youngstown State 11 190-296-8 64.2 2503 8.5 27 227.5

3. Illinois State 11 211-326-7 64.7 2196 6.7 18 199.6

4. Southern Illinois 11 175-303-12 57.8 2142 7.1 8 194.7

5. Indiana State 11 136-257-10 52.9 2064 8.0 18 187.6

6. Missouri State 11 149-244-9 61.1 1945 8.0 18 176.8

7. North Dakota St. 15 225-336-4 67.0 2590 7.7 14 172.7

8. Western Illinois 11 153-276-14 55.4 1862 6.7 14 169.3

9. UNI 13 170-291-6 58.4 2167 7.4 18 166.7

PASS DEFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. UNI 13 254-398-18 63.8 2532 6.4 12 194.8

2. North Dakota St. 15 269-472-21 57.0 2958 6.3 14 197.2

3. Western Illinois 11 144-263-8 54.8 2219 8.4 24 201.7

4. South Dakota St. 11 197-304-11 64.8 2223 7.3 20 202.1

5. Indiana State 11 203-331-8 61.3 2248 6.8 16 204.4

6. Youngstown State 11 176-299-7 58.9 2268 7.6 15 206.2

7. Illinois State 11 187-310-3 60.3 2300 7.4 15 209.1

8. Southern Illinois 11 169-287-12 58.9 2488 8.7 21 226.2

9. Missouri State 11 197-289-3 68.2 2637 9.1 27 239.7

PASS EFFICIENCY G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. Youngstown State 11 190-296-8 64.2 2503 227.5 27 159.9

2. Missouri State 11 149-244-9 61.1 1945 176.8 18 145.0

3. North Dakota St. 15 225-336-4 67.0 2590 172.7 14 143.1

4. UNI 13 170-291-6 58.4 2167 166.7 18 137.3

5. Indiana State 11 136-257-10 52.9 2064 187.6 18 135.7

6. Illinois State 11 211-326-7 64.7 2196 199.6 18 135.2

7. South Dakota St. 11 252-421-17 59.9 3154 286.7 22 132.0

8. Western Illinois 11 153-276-14 55.4 1862 169.3 14 118.7

9. Southern Illinois 11 175-303-12 57.8 2142 194.7 8 117.9

PASS DEFENSE EFFIC. G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. North Dakota St. 15 269-472-21 57.0 2958 197.2 14 110.5

2. UNI 13 254-398-18 63.8 2532 194.8 12 118.2

3. Indiana State 11 203-331-8 61.3 2248 204.4 16 129.5

4. Youngstown State 11 176-299-7 58.9 2268 206.2 15 134.5

5. Illinois State 11 187-310-3 60.3 2300 209.1 15 136.7

6. South Dakota St. 11 197-304-11 64.8 2223 202.1 20 140.7

7. Southern Illinois 11 169-287-12 58.9 2488 226.2 21 147.5

8. Western Illinois 11 144-263-8 54.8 2219 201.7 24 149.7

9. Missouri State 11 197-289-3 68.2 2637 239.7 27 173.6
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KICKOFF RETURNS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. North Dakota St. 15 38 909 1 90 23.9

2. Southern Illinois 11 48 1106 0 56 23.0

3. UNI 13 47 1045 0 57 22.2

4. South Dakota St. 11 46 994 0 78 21.6

5. Indiana State 11 42 894 1 92 21.3

6. Youngstown State 11 45 916 0 50 20.4

7. Illinois State 11 36 721 0 40 20.0

8. Western Illinois 11 65 1299 1 90 20.0

9. Missouri State 11 63 1159 0 75 18.4

PUNT RETURN AVG G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Youngstown State 11 17 192 1 96 11.3

2. North Dakota St. 15 32 335 2 41 10.5

3. Illinois State 11 27 254 0 45 9.4

4. UNI 13 20 167 0 26 8.4

5. South Dakota St. 11 17 137 0 27 8.1

6. Southern Illinois 11 22 160 0 32 7.3

7. Missouri State 11 19 129 0 32 6.8

8. Indiana State 11 20 134 0 28 6.7

9. Western Illinois 11 18 57 0 17 3.2

INTERCEPTIONS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. North Dakota St. 15 21 551 5 82 26.2

2. UNI 13 18 187 1 30 10.4

3. Southern Illinois 11 12 90 1 35 7.5

4. South Dakota St. 11 11 116 0 48 10.5

5. Indiana State 11 8 198 1 78 24.8

6. Western Illinois 11 8 55 0 45 6.9

7. Youngstown State 11 7 136 1 42 19.4

8. Missouri State 11 3 91 1 91 30.3

9. Illinois State 11 3 -3 0 0 -1.0

PUNTING G No. Yards Avg/P Ret. Avg/R TB Net/P

1. Indiana State 11 50 2025 40.5 75 1.5 2 38.2

2. South Dakota St. 11 57 2404 42.2 205 3.6 5 36.8

3. North Dakota St. 15 66 2703 41.0 146 2.2 7 36.6

4. Illinois State 11 48 1811 37.7 44 0.9 1 36.4

5. UNI 13 64 2600 40.6 218 3.4 6 35.3

6. Youngstown State 11 53 2112 39.8 176 3.3 5 34.6

7. Western Illinois 11 74 2801 37.9 222 3.0 3 34.0

8. Missouri State 11 67 2720 40.6 430 6.4 3 33.3

9. Southern Illinois 11 54 2069 38.3 244 4.5 3 32.7

KICKOFF COVERAGE G No. Yards Avg. Ret. TB NetAvg

1. South Dakota St. 11 51 3091 60.6 496 14 45.4

2. North Dakota St. 15 90 5732 63.7 1550 12 43.8

3. UNI 13 69 4274 61.9 1171 5 43.5

4. Illinois State 11 59 3538 60.0 1082 1 41.3

5. Indiana State 11 60 3680 61.3 1073 7 41.1

6. Southern Illinois 11 56 3391 60.6 955 9 40.3

7. Western Illinois 11 35 2213 63.2 770 3 39.5

8. Missouri State 11 44 2674 60.8 744 12 38.4

9. Youngstown State 11 70 4312 61.6 1597 3 37.9

FIELD GOALS G Made Att Pct.

1. UNI 13 18 20  . 9 0 0

2. North Dakota St. 15 16 18  . 8 8 9

3. Southern Illinois 11 9 14  . 6 4 3

South Dakota St. 11 9 14  . 6 4 3

5. Youngstown State 11 3 5  . 6 0 0

6. Indiana State 11 7 13  . 5 3 8

7. Illinois State 11 9 17  . 5 2 9

8. Missouri State 11 5 10  . 5 0 0

Western Illinois 11 3 6  . 5 0 0

PAT KICKING G Made Att Pct.

1. UNI 13 39 39 1.000

2. Missouri State 11 25 26  . 9 6 2

3. Illinois State 11 38 40  . 9 5 0

4. Youngstown State 11 53 56  . 9 4 6

5. Southern Illinois 11 34 36  . 9 4 4

6. Western Illinois 11 21 23  . 9 1 3

7. South Dakota St. 11 28 31  . 9 0 3

8. North Dakota St. 15 54 60  . 9 0 0

9. Indiana State 11 32 39  . 8 2 1

SACKS BY G No. Yards Avg/G

1. North Dakota St. 15 41 267 2.73

2. Illinois State 11 36 227 3.27

3. Southern Illinois 11 24 170 2.18

UNI 13 24 148 1.85

5. Youngstown State 11 22 148 2.00

Indiana State 11 22 143 2.00

South Dakota St. 11 22 132 2.00

8. Missouri State 11 18 123 1.64

9. Western Illinois 11 12 76 1.09

SACKS AGAINST G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Illinois State 11 6 34 0.55

2. Youngstown State 11 9 49 0.82

3. Southern Illinois 11 18 105 1.64

North Dakota St. 15 18 138 1.20

5. Indiana State 11 22 148 2.00

6. Missouri State 11 24 154 2.18

7. UNI 13 25 167 1.92

8. South Dakota St. 11 33 213 3.00

9. Western Illinois 11 37 257 3.36

FIRST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. Youngstown State 11 129 125 10 264 24.0

2. North Dakota St. 15 120 119 17 256 17.1

3. Illinois State 11 106 105 19 230 20.9

4. UNI 13 107 98 19 224 17.2

5. Southern Illinois 11 116 89 16 221 20.1

6. South Dakota St. 11 57 143 15 215 19.5

7. Indiana State 11 88 77 15 180 16.4

8. Western Illinois 11 83 82 12 177 16.1

9. Missouri State 11 82 76 16 174 15.8
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OPPONENT 1ST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. Youngstown State 11 73 101 12 186 16.9

Southern Illinois 11 73 98 15 186 16.9

Illinois State 11 61 103 22 186 16.9

4. Western Illinois 11 111 84 23 218 19.8

5. Indiana State 11 111 106 13 230 20.9

6. South Dakota St. 11 119 100 12 231 21.0

7. Missouri State 11 124 114 5 243 22.1

8. UNI 13 118 119 19 256 19.7

9. North Dakota St. 15 104 142 12 258 17.2

3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Youngstown State 11 65 145 44.8

2. Illinois State 11 72 163 44.2

3. North Dakota St. 15 71 168 42.3

4. South Dakota St. 11 62 157 39.5

5. UNI 13 61 156 39.1

6. Western Illinois 11 58 161 36.0

7. Southern Illinois 11 54 154 35.1

8. Indiana State 11 37 124 29.8

9. Missouri State 11 42 143 29.4

OPP 3RD-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Indiana State 11 46 151 30.5

2. Illinois State 11 46 140 32.9

3. Southern Illinois 11 50 145 34.5

4. Youngstown State 11 49 141 34.8

5. North Dakota St. 15 76 208 36.5

6. Western Illinois 11 57 142 40.1

7. UNI 13 77 189 40.7

8. South Dakota St. 11 65 146 44.5

9. Missouri State 11 68 143 47.6

4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Illinois State 11 20 24 83.3

2. UNI 13 4 5 80.0

3. Youngstown State 11 10 15 66.7

North Dakota St. 15 6 9 66.7

5. Missouri State 11 11 18 61.1

6. Southern Illinois 11 12 25 48.0

7. South Dakota St. 11 8 18 44.4

8. Indiana State 11 6 15 40.0

9. Western Illinois 11 4 15 26.7

OPP 4TH-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Illinois State 11 4 16 25.0

2. Western Illinois 11 4 12 33.3

3. North Dakota St. 15 13 32 40.6

4. South Dakota St. 11 9 20 45.0

5. Indiana State 11 13 27 48.1

6. UNI 13 15 27 55.6

7. Southern Illinois 11 8 12 66.7

8. Youngstown State 11 13 17 76.5

9. Missouri State 11 11 14 78.6

PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Missouri State 11 57 426 38.7

2. UNI 13 68 593 45.6

3. North Dakota St. 15 83 722 48.1

4. Southern Illinois 11 65 533 48.5

5. Youngstown State 11 57 539 49.0

6. Indiana State 11 69 581 52.8

7. Illinois State 11 67 618 56.2

8. South Dakota St. 11 75 643 58.5

9. Western Illinois 11 85 783 71.2

OPPONENT PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Illinois State 11 76 668 60.7

2. Southern Illinois 11 73 658 59.8

3. UNI 13 88 765 58.8

4. Western Illinois 11 67 633 57.5

5. Indiana State 11 63 588 53.5

6. South Dakota St. 11 67 552 50.2

7. Missouri State 11 69 542 49.3

8. North Dakota St. 15 82 672 44.8

9. Youngstown State 11 50 409 37.2

TIME OF POSSESSION G Total possesion Avgerage/game

1. Youngstown State 11 364:44 33:09

2. Illinois State 11 361:24 32:51

3. Southern Illinois 11 343:43 31:14

4. North Dakota St. 15 458:20 30:33

5. Missouri State 11 323:41 29:25

6. South Dakota St. 11 322:47 29:20

7. Western Illinois 11 319:09 29:00

8. UNI 13 369:58 28:27

9. Indiana State 11 294:28 26:46

TURNOVER MARGIN

Gained Lost

Fum Int Tot Fum Int Tot Margin Per/G

1. North Dakota St. 15 10 21 31 9 4 13 +18 1.20

2. UNI 13 12 18 30 10 6 16 +14 1.08

3. Southern Illinois 11 11 12 23 5 12 17 +6 0.55

4. Youngstown State 11 11 7 18 5 8 13 +5 0.45

5. Illinois State 11 12 3 15 10 7 17 -2 -0.18

6. Missouri State 11 9 3 12 8 9 17 -5 -0.45

7. Indiana State 11 8 8 16 13 10 23 -7 -0.64

8. South Dakota St. 11 7 11 18 9 17 26 -8 -0.73

9. Western Illinois 11 6 8 14 9 14 23 -9 -0.82

RED ZONE OFFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. UNI 13 38-40 95.0 27 19-8 11-11 0

2. North Dakota St. 15 51-56 91.1 39 34-5 12-13 2

3. Youngstown State 11 42-47 89.4 39 22-17 3-4 2

4. Illinois State 11 35-41 85.4 26 16-10 9-11 1

5. Indiana State 11 26-31 83.9 21 13-8 5-9 0

6. Southern Illinois 11 37-46 80.4 29 24-5 8-13 1

7. Missouri State 11 25-32 78.1 21 10-11 4-7 1

8. South Dakota St. 11 34-44 77.3 26 11-15 8-11 5

9. Western Illinois 11 16-26 61.5 13 7-6 3-6 3
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RED ZONE DEFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. UNI 13 33-46 71.7 23 15-8 10-14 5

2. North Dakota St. 15 28-39 71.8 18 7-11 10-13 5

3. Indiana State 11 41-50 82.0 29 18-11 12-14 1

4. Youngstown State 11 34-40 85.0 29 19-10 5-7 2

South Dakota St. 11 34-40 85.0 31 20-11 3-5 0

6. Missouri State 11 40-47 85.1 31 18-13 9-13 1

7. Illinois State 11 22-25 88.0 17 10-7 5-7 1

8. Western Illinois 11 38-42 90.5 28 19-9 10-13 1

9. Southern Illinois 11 31-34 91.2 28 16-12 3-3 1

ON-SIDE KICKS BY G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. Illinois State 11 1 1 100.0

2. South Dakota St. 11 0 2 0.0

Western Illinois 11 0 1 0.0

Youngstown State 11 0 0 0.0

Missouri State 11 0 0 0.0

Southern Illinois 11 0 0 0.0

Indiana State 11 0 0 0.0

North Dakota St. 15 0 0 0.0

UNI 13 0 0 0.0

ON-SIDE KICKS AGAINST G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. North Dakota St. 15 0 1 0.0

South Dakota St. 11 0 1 0.0

Youngstown State 11 0 0 0.0

Missouri State 11 0 0 0.0

Southern Illinois 11 0 0 0.0

UNI 13 0 0 0.0

Western Illinois 11 0 0 0.0

Illinois State 11 0 0 0.0

9. Indiana State 11 1 3 33.3


